EU-Type Examination Certificate
SCHEDULE
EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE NUMBER ITS16ATEX18463X Issue 1
Intertek Testing & Certification Limited  Todd L. Relyea
Intertek House, Cleeve Road, Leatherhead, Surrey, KT22 7SB Certification Officer
Tel: +44 (0)1372 370900   Fax: +44 (0)1372 370977 27 Sept 2018
Registered No 3272281 Registered Office: Academy Place, 1-9 Brook Street, Brentwood, Essex,

and a diameter of 22.6 cm.  The electrical ratings of the product are: 480VAC L-L, 3A (Maximum), 1.5
HP; Maximum Speed: 3000 RPM.
Model Nomenclature:
The difference between the models is the roller screw lead. (The 7k has a 20mm/rev lead screw, while
the 15k can use either the 5mm/rev or 10mm/rev lead screw). The models have identical outer
dimensions, and use the same components to make the flameproof ‘d’ enclosure. The
variations covered under this evaluation are internal components and are as follows:
1. SVC 15k – 15,000 pound thrust actuator. Maximum Linear Actuation Shaft speed of 9.8
mm/sec with a 10mm lead power screw or 4.9mm/s with a 5mm lead power screw.
2. SVC 7k - 7,000 pound thrust actuator. Maximum Linear Actuation Shaft speed of 19.6
mm/sec. This unit uses a 20 mm lead power screw as an alternate screw which is longer lead
than option 1.
14.   Report Number
  Intertek Report Ref: 102420061DAL-004, Issue 0, Dated 23 March 2017 and 103103893DAL-002-CR
dated 17 September 2018
15.   Special Conditions of Certification
   (a). Specific Conditions of Safe Use
   1. Field repair of flamepaths is prohibited. Return to manufacturer for repair and maintenance.
2. Fasteners used to retain the flameproof enclosure are A4-70 Stainless Steel Socket Cap
Machine Screws (Tensile strength of 700 MPa). Please refer to the manufacturer
instructions for the size, length, and quantity of the special fasteners.
   (b). Conditions of Manufacture - Routine Tests
    None.
EU-Type Examination Certificate
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE NUMBER ITS16ATEX18463X Issue 1
Page 3 of 3
This Certificate is the property of Intertek Testing and Certification Ltd and is subject to Intertek
Testing and Certification’s Conditions for Granting Certification
This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and
its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no
liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement for any loss, expense or damage occasioned
by the use of this Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only
in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product
or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.
16.   Essential Health and Safety Requirements (EHSRs)
  The relevant Essential Health and Safety Requirements (EHSRs) have been identified and assessed in
Intertek Report 102420061DAL-004, Issue 0, Dated March 2017.
17.   Drawings and Documents
The following drawings have been updated under this variation:
Title: Drawing No.: Rev. Level: Date:
PART SERVOCHOKE,7K & 15K CERTIFICATION 26158000
(8 Sheets)
07 06/20/18
ServoChoke Installation, Operation, and Maintenance
Manual
2600-4001
(16 Sheets)
02 September
21, 2018
The following drawings have been added under this variation: